
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com



VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 



China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909

Our File No: CS/CTI22001734/EQY3E2

Date: 18/05/2022

REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: LAU LIANG PENG Policy No: DMPCSNW00126442100
Date of Loss: 18/02/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM22D201256/C01/LEEPG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMU1635Y
Make & Model: VOLVO XC40, 2.0 T4 MOMENTUM (A) Engine No: B4204T473260739
Reg. Date: 30/07/2020 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: YV1XZACADL2207486
Colour: White Odometer: 11347 km
Engine Capacity: 1969 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$154,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/55 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/55 R18
Front Left Side: Pirelli  5 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli  5 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli  5 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli  5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
﻿

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 57,224.59 39,910.68 17,313.91 30.26
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Labour 26,260.00 19,355.00 6,905.00 26.29
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

   
Calculated Gross Total
(S$) 83,484.59 59,265.68 24,218.91 29.01

- Excess (S$) 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00
   

(S$) 82,734.59 58,515.68 24,218.91 29.27
+
GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 5,791.42 4,096.10 1,695.32 29.27

   
Nett Amount (S$) 88,526.01 62,611.78 25,914.23 29.27

   

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/02/2022

Date Inspected: 24/02/2022 Inspected At:
Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (Alexandra Road)
249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159935

Estimated Period of Repair: 17.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE   Manager: SHIAU CHAN
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

 



REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 18 May 2022)
Parts: N/A VOLVO XC40 2.0 T4 MOMENTUM (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMU1635Y)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *BUMPER COVER FRT XC4 Broken 2,199.70 FS *1,979.73 FS
2 1 *RADIATOR GRILLE XC40 Cut 1,012.60 FS *911.34 FS
3 1 *BUMPER CARRIER FRT L Missing 30.50 FS *27.45 FS
4 1 *BUMPER CARRIER FRT R Not Necessary 30.50 FS *- FS
5 1 *V032136051/BUMPER UN Broken 177.80 FS *160.02 FS
6 1 *BUMPER FOAM FRT ALL Broken 286.90 FS *258.21 FS
7 1 *BUMPER SPOILER FRT A Broken 562.20 FS *505.98 FS
8 1 *BUMPER GRILLE LOWER Not Necessary 152.30 FS *- FS
9 1 *PROTECTING PLATE FRT Cut 742.90 FS *668.61 FS
10 1 *FOG COVER BRACKET LH Missing 59.30 FS *53.37 FS
11 1 *FOG COVER BRACKET RH Not Necessary 59.30 FS *- FS
12 1 *FOG COVER LH XC40 18 Missing 80.40 FS *72.36 FS
13 1 *FOG COVER RH XC40 18 Not Necessary 80.40 FS *- FS
14 1 *NUMBER PLATE RETAINER Not Necessary 70.50 FS *- FS
15 1 *EXPANDING NUT XC40 1

(10PCS)
Necessary(2Pcs Only) 63.00 FS *11.34 FS

16 1 *BUMPER BRACKET FRT L Necessary 90.90 FS *81.81 FS
17 1 *BUMPER BRACKET FRT R Broken 90.90 FS *81.81 FS
18 10 *BUMPER CLIP S80 07- Necessary 57.00 FS *51.30 FS
19 1 *BUMPER INSTALLING MT Necessary 96.50 FS *86.85 FS
20 10 *WIPER GRILLE CLIP XC Necessary 83.00 FS *74.70 FS
21 10 *BLIND RIVET 4.0*21 P Necessary 47.00 FS *42.30 FS
22 10 *BUMPER CLIP 8X8,5 Necessary 78.00 FS *70.20 FS
23 1 *WHEELARCH FRT LH XC4 Broken 240.90 FS *216.81 FS
24 1 *AIR DEFLECTOR LH XC4 Missing 77.30 FS *69.57 FS
25 1 *PROTECTION LH Not Necessary 68.20 FS *- FS
26 1 *BONNET FRT XC40 18- Dented 2,580.50 FS *2,322.45 FS
27 1 *V031356752/BONNET HI Bent 318.10 FS *286.29 FS
28 1 *V031356753/BONNET HI Bent 318.10 FS *286.29 FS
29 1 *BONNET STRUT XC40 18 Not Necessary 250.00 FS *- FS
30 1 *SAFETY CATCH XC40 18 Not Necessary 179.60 FS *- FS
31 1 *BONNET LOCK LH XC40 Bent 218.10 FS *196.29 FS
32 1 *BONNET LOCK RH XC40 Not Necessary 218.10 FS *- FS
33 1 *WIRE BOX REAR Not Necessary 129.50 FS *- FS
34 1 *BONNET CABLE XC40 21 Not Necessary 129.50 FS *- FS
35 1 *TRIM COVER FENDER LH Missing 159.10 FS *143.19 FS
36 10 *CLIP Necessary 59.00 FS *53.10 FS
37 1 *FENDER PANEL FRT LH Dented 1,364.70 FS *1,228.23 FS
38 1 *FENDER CARRIER BRACK Broken 30.50 FS *27.45 FS
39 1 *V032234761/FENDER CA Broken 173.40 FS *156.06 FS
40 1 *V032297849/BUMPER RA Bent 1,481.20 FS *1,333.08 FS
41 1 *BRACKET BUMPER BEAM Bent 168.20 FS *151.38 FS
42 1 *BRACKET BUMPER BEAM Bent 168.20 FS *151.38 FS
43 1 *BRACKET BEAM FRT XC4 Bent 102.30 FS *92.07 FS
44 2 *FLANGE SCREW M12X40 Necessary 9.00 FS *8.10 FS
45 1 *HEADLAMP LED LH XC40 Broken 2,260.60 FS *2,034.54 FS



Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

46 1 *HEADLAMP CONTROL UNI Not Necessary 577.40 FS *- FS
47 1 **S* HCM RELOAD XC40 Necessary 105.70 FS *95.13 FS
48 1 *PARK SENSOR FRT / REAR

(4PCS)
Broken (1Pc Only) 820.80 FS *184.68 FS

49 1 *CABLE HARNESS LH XC4 Not Necessary 1,743.40 FS *- FS
50 1 *PARK CABLE HARNESS F Torn 140.40 FS *126.36 FS
51 1 *ALLOY RIM 18 5-SPOKE Cut 1,363.80 FS *1,227.42 FS
52 1 *KNUCKLE ARM LH XC40 Not Necessary 889.10 FS *- FS
53 1 *V032221265/HUB KIT F Not Necessary 548.70 FS *- FS
54 1 *CONTROL ARM LOWER LH Not Necessary 327.20 FS *- FS
55 1 *FLANGE SCREW M12X75 Not Necessary 5.90 FS *- FS
56 1 *FLANGE SCREW M12X60 Not Necessary 5.90 FS *- FS
57 1 *SEMS SCREW M14X105 Not Necessary 9.50 FS *- FS
58 1 *SEMS SCREW M14X80 Not Necessary 5.90 FS *- FS
59 1 *SUBFRAME FRT XC40 18 Not Necessary 2,343.00 FS *- FS
60 1 *CROSS MEMBER FRT XC4 Not Necessary 259.30 FS *- FS
61 1 *STAY LH CROSSMEMBER Not Necessary 27.90 FS *- FS
62 1 *STAY RH CROSSMEMBER Not Necessary 27.90 FS *- FS
63 1 *V036011625/STEERING Not Necessary 2,346.40 FS *- FS
64 1 **S* PSCM RELOAD XC40 Not Necessary 109.90 FS *- FS
65 1 *ABSORBER MTG FRT XC4 Not Necessary 123.00 FS *- FS
66 1 *BEARING ABSORBER XC4 Not Necessary 123.00 FS *- FS
67 1 *BUMP STOP XC40 18- Not Necessary 64.90 FS *- FS
68 1 *PROTECTING BELLOWS Not Necessary 18.30 FS *- FS
69 1 *ABSORBER FRT LH XC40 Not Necessary 392.10 FS *- FS
70 2 *V032221271/LINK ROD Not Necessary 319.40 FS *- FS
71 1 *CMP SENSOR FRT LH XC Not Necessary 315.10 FS *- FS
72 1 *ABS SENSOR FRT / REAR Not Necessary 224.60 FS *- FS
73 1 *DASHBOARD XC40 18- Broken 2,076.40 FS *1,868.76 FS
74 1 *CONTROL UNIT SRS XC4 Necessary 2,103.70 FS *1,893.33 FS
75 1 **S* SRS RELOAD XC40 Necessary 152.20 FS *136.98 FS
76 1 **E* AIRBAG MODULE ST Broken 2,998.80 FS *2,698.92 FS
77 1 **E* AIRBAG MODULE PA Broken 3,180.50 FS *2,862.45 FS
78 1 **E* AIRBAG MODULE KN Broken 2,362.60 FS *2,126.34 FS
79 2 *SENSOR AIRBAG FRT S6 Necessary 863.40 FS *777.06 FS
80 1 **E* SEAT BELT FRT LH Jammed 1,363.10 FS *1,226.79 FS
81 1 *V031462121/*E* SEAT Jammed 1,458.60 FS *1,312.74 FS
82 2 **E* SEAT BELT REAR L Necessary 2,789.80 FS *2,510.82 FS
83 1 **E* SEAT BELT REAR C Necessary 1,394.90 FS *1,255.41 FS
84 1 *IU STICKER Necessary 6.30 FS *5.67 FS
85 1 *WINDSCREEN FRT ALL X Broken 1,740.60 FS *1,566.54 FS
86 1 **D* PRIMER GLASS & P Necessary 43.30 FS *38.97 FS
87 1 **D* GLASS CLEANER H Necessary 82.40 FS *74.16 FS
88 2 **D* WINDSCREEN SEALA Necessary 328.80 FS *295.92 FS
89 1 *V031652847/RAIN SENS Necessary 384.50 FS *346.05 FS
90 10 *A PILLAR CLIP WHITE Necessary 183.00 FS *164.70 FS
91 2 *A PILLAR CLIP PINK S Necessary 25.60 FS *23.04 FS
92 1 *FENDER FOAMBLOCK LH Missing 101.60 FS *91.44 FS
93 1 *V031651852/PANEL INS Bent 50.00 FS *45.00 FS
94 1 *SIDE PANEL FRT LH XC Not Necessary 170.50 FS *- FS
95 1 *SIDE PANEL BRACKET L Dented 159.10 FS *143.19 FS
96 1 *SIDE PANEL BRACKET L Dented 65.70 FS *59.13 FS
97 1 *V032234760/FRONT SEC Dented 224.50 FS *202.05 FS
98 1 *SIDE PANEL CATCH XC4 Not Necessary 143.20 FS *- FS
99 1 *CLIP KIT LH PARCEL S Necessary 5.22 FS *5.22 FS
100 1 *HORN LH XC40 18- Broken 79.20 FS *79.20 FS
101 1 *V032226764/ENGINE UN Broken 240.57 FS *240.57 FS
102 1 *BONNET LOCK BRACE LH Bent 81.72 FS *81.72 FS
103 1 *BONNET LOCK BRAKE RH Bent 81.72 FS *81.72 FS
104 1 *BRACKET FENDER LH XC Dented 127.98 FS *127.98 FS



Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

105 1 *BUMPER CARRIER FRT R Broken 28.89 FS *28.89 FS
106 1 *BATT 10AH170A UP 242 Crushed 229.05 FS *229.05 FS
107 1 *BRACKET BATTERY XC40 Necessary 56.70 FS *56.70 FS
108 1 *MEGA FUSE 70A XC60 1 Necessary 3.87 FS *3.87 FS
109 1 *RETAINER FUSE HOLDER Broken 64.98 FS *64.98 FS
110 1 *BUSBAR Broken 144.63 FS *144.63 FS
111 1 *SIDE PANEL BRACKET R Dented 150.39 FS *150.39 FS
112 1 *SOUND ABSORBER Crushed 628.92 FS *628.92 FS
113 1 *INSULATING MAT Broken 110.52 FS *110.52 FS
114 1 *SIDE PANEL LH Dented 167.94 FS *167.94 FS
115 2 *V009437654/*D* VOLVO Necessary 100.80 FS *100.80 FS
116 1 *SIDE PANEL FRT RH XC Dented 161.19 FS *161.19 FS
117 2 *FLANGE SCREW M12X40 Necessary 8.64 FS *8.64 FS
118 1 *BRACE SUPPORT BSTTER Necessary 11.16 FS *11.16 FS
119 1 *WIDENER FRT LH XC40 Missing 193.20 FS *173.88 FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Total Parts (S$) 57,224.59 39,910.68
 

 



Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items
1 TO REPLACE FRT BONNET, FRT BUMPER, FRT GRILL, FRT LH

HEADLAMP, FRONT LH FENDER, INNER PANEL, LH DOOR, LH
WHEEL ARCH , TOP PANEL, ETC

New 7,650.00 5,100.00

2 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT BONNET, FRT BUMPER, FRT LH
FENDER, FRT LH INNER PANEL, FRT LH DOOR, LH A PILLAR, LH
CHASSIS, ETC

New 6,000.00 4,875.00

3 TO VACUUM & TOP UP A/C GAS New 350.00 0.00
4 TO REPLACE FRONT WINDSCREEN New 850.00 850.00
5 TO REPLACE FRONT DASHBOARD, LH & RH AIR BAG, KNEE AIR

BAG, ETC
New 5,760.00 4,320.00

6 TO REPLACE ALL SEAT BELTS, SRS CONTROL MODULES INCLUDE
PROGRAMMING, ETC

New 4,320.00 2,880.00

7 TO REPLACE FRONT LH RIM New 50.00 50.00
8 COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 280.00 280.00
9 TO INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN FI New 280.00 280.00
10 TO FOCUS HEADLAMP New 180.00 180.00
11 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL

MODULES
New 540.00 540.00

 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 26,260.00 19,355.00
 

< END OF ESTIMATES >


